
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

8 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

5 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

52 

99 

51 

61 

15 

03 

30 

79 

25 

27 

42 

111 

13 

02 

77 

01 

24 

1 

33 

34 

191 

55 

84 

92 

56 

23 

16 

93 

29 

40 

57 

91 

8 

Class 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

Name 

Mason Workman 

Michael Kamalian 

Ken Kannard 

Don Ahrens 

Paul Mevoli 

Chris Kopley 

Steve Rose 

David Boles 

Mark Weber 

Richard Gallup 

Paul Lopez 

Louis Boustani 

Steffen Clark 

Leanna Wright 

Yuri Collazos 

David Daughtery 

Frank Schwartz 

John Phillips 

Robert Bax 

Chris Taylor 

Kent Carter 

Tony Roma 

Fritz Wilke 

Michael Fox 

David Oliveira 

David Rosenblum 

Carey Rouse 

Isaac Davila 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Stewart Black 

Donald Hewett 

Rob Horrell 

Don Tucker 

Hometown 

Canal Wnchstr OH 

Marietta GA 

Sebring Fl 

Earleton FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Easton CT 

Mebane NC 

Melbourne FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Clermont FL 

Miramar FL 

Melbourne FL 

Salem VA 

Murfreesboro TN 

Homestead FL 

Rock Hill  SC 

Ann Arbor MI 

Sealy TX 

Cincinnati OH 

Elroy TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Beverly Hills MI 

Chelsea MI 

League City TX 

Moosup CT 

Mays Landing NJ 

Austin TX 

Haines City FL 

Estero FL 

Greensboro NC 

Burnet TX 

Memphis TN 

Memphis TN 

Member ID 

223903 

444192 

290013 

114715 

121769_1 

171720_1 

384573 

184279 

19811 

39575 

410221 

272714_1 

434913 

476033 

552963 

139327 

164153_1 

102149_1 

207365 

321393 

277344 

203872 

211911 

363202 

432960 

160155 

646030 

542251 

465845 

362118 

508164 

284368 

121541_1 

Region 

OVR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

NCR 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

BRR 

TEN 

CFR 

CCR 

DET 

Hous 

CIN 

LnSt 

Hous 

DET 

DET 

Hous 

NER 

PHL 

LnSt 

GPR 

CFR 

NCR 

LnSt 

MIDS 

MIDS 

Make/Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

Austin Mini 

1987 Mazda Miata 

1997 VW Golf 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mini Cooper 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2008 Toyota Yaris S 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2013 Mazda 2 

2008 Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2013 Chev. Sonic 

2007 Mini Cooper 

1989 Honda CRX 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:28.862 

2:28.143 

2:30.069 

2:33.018 

2:34.016 

2:34.337 

2:35.016 

2:36.721 

2:36.874 

2:39.832 

2:41.754 

2:41.141 

2:43.821 

2:43.388 

2:42.579 

2:44.841 

2:45.912 

2:47.748 

2:47.438 

2:48.528 

2:47.281 

2:46.760 

2:47.040 

2:49.902 

2:49.077 

2:51.023 

2:55.418 

2:52.506 

2:25.973 

2:47.417 

2:51.151 

2:51.941 

2:34.179 

Gap 

0.556 

1.566 

4.999 

2.712 

1.734 

2.530 

3.533 

1.092 

3.842 

3.234 

1.083 

0.820 

0.561 

1:58.291 

1 Lap 

0.686 

2.037 

2.182 

1.972 

0.627 

2.032 

0.889 

3.722 

0.894 

0.657 

2.075 

0.947 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

24.504 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/G-Loc Brakes 

Ahrensauto.com Mazda Hoosier 

Paul A. Mevoli DMD - Tooth Life 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Boles Motorsports 

"Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM" 

"Mazda, Hoosier, CarboTech" 

LTB Autosports 

Team O'Reilly/ Evolved Automotive/ Rossini Race Engines/ Windsor Customs 

East TN Race Prep Hoosier 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires G-loc brakes Babyface Fabrication 

"Appalachian Race Tire, AACS, Race Track Maps" 

PhillipsraceprepHoosierG-lockCARSFred Haas Toyota,ECR 

"CarboTech, CinciMINI" 

"Harris Hill Raceway G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Service, Winding Road Racing Mom, Hankook" 

Phillips Race Prep Hoosier KTuner G-loc 

Mobil 1 / Mr Peel 

Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi Racing Hoosier Tire BTCC Blueprints Ink Frenzy Hawk Brakes 

The Fabulous Racing Carters 

G.A.B.B. Racing / minismd.org / TRVmedia.com / Thank you Workers and Family! 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

The FL Racing RealtorÂ® powered by Gulf Pointe Properties. /OPM/ Hoosier / G Loc Brakes/ MAZDA 

Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac 

Horrell Group Architects 

"LabWare, Inc." 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:44.841) for B-Spec by David Daughtery. 
New Track Record (2:28.143) for FP by Michael Kamalian. 
Race finished under FCY due to inciden on track 
Car-03 penalized for PUY.( GCR 6.1.1.B.) 

Printed: 1/18/2021 8:50:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 21-ST-20396 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.556 

Avg. Speed 

79.326 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.973 

Best Speed 

91.250 

Best Lap by 

29 - Kevin Koelemeyer 

Hoosier Super Tour - Winter Vacation 

Group 2 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:44:43 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/16/2021 11:40 AM 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

76 

14 

21 

4 

Class 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

Name 

James Melady 

Charles Leonard 

Andrew Wright 

Greg Eley 

Hometown 

Jefferson TX 

Palmetto FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Statham GA 

Member ID 

546272 

240349 

288525 

496703 

Region 

Tex 

CFR 

TEN 

Atl 

Make/Model 

1965 MGB 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1988 Toyota MR2 

2016 Honda Fit 

Laps 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:50.015 

2:40.585 

Gap 

1:16.785 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Jefferson Texas PD 

"JB Racing, Goodyear Tires," 

National Guard Scimentis EnduraVax 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:44.841) for B-Spec by David Daughtery. 
New Track Record (2:28.143) for FP by Michael Kamalian. 
Race finished under FCY due to inciden on track 
Car-03 penalized for PUY.( GCR 6.1.1.B.) 

Printed: 1/18/2021 8:50:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 21-ST-20396 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.556 

Avg. Speed 

79.326 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.973 

Best Speed 

91.250 

Best Lap by 

29 - Kevin Koelemeyer 

Hoosier Super Tour - Winter Vacation 

Group 2 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:44:43 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/16/2021 11:40 AM 
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